900274698 12/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspen Medical Products, Inc.		12/12/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Medical Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	6481 Oak Canyon	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Aspen Medical Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	6481 Oak Canyon	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3363455	VISTA
Serial Number:	85932125	VISTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949.943.8300

hcastro@fishiplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Fish & Associates, PC

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0342**

900274698

Address Line 2: Su	2603 Main Street Suite 1000 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-4271		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		023016.0027US&US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ryan S. Dean, Reg. No. 61570	
Signature:		/Ryan S. Dean/	
Date:		12/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_AMProducts_to_AMPartners _27US_27US2_signed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Aspen Medical Products, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address of 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618 is the owner of the following trademark application and registration.

Registration No.

3363455

Serial No:

78/771077

Registration Date:

January 1, 2008

Mark: VISTA

Serial No:

85/932125

Filing Date:

May 14, 2013

Mark: VISTA

Whereas Aspen Medical Partners, LLC, a limited liability company, having a business address of 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, Ca 92618 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and Aspen Medical Products, Inc. does hereby assign to Aspen Medical Partners, LLC all rights, title and interest of the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

12-12-2012

Date

Geoffrey Garth

Vice President